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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LYDIANA ADUN of Ewa District.  

ESTATE 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LYDIANA ADUN had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 43 p.l Ibweruru 81/97 1/42 

Anabar 108 c.l Aiaibar 81/97 1/42 

Anabar 97 c.l Wigomogom 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 3 c.l Aterebok 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 17 c.l Arateng 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 18 c.l Arateng 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 48 c.l Anakawiduwa 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 49 c.l Anakawiduwa 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 126 p.l Mockin 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 163 p.l Adema 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 187 p.l Atoredeto 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 245 p.l Oijabab 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 321 c.l Ate 81/97 1/42 

Baiti 126 c.l Iatabang 81/97 1/42 

Denigomodu 269 c.l Ariyeyen 81/97 1/42 

Ewa 63 p.l Iberiru 81/97 1/42 

Ewa 132 c.l Anuer 81/97 1/42 

Ewa 185 c.l Madang 81/97 1/42 

Ewa 192 c.l Adiatian 81/97 1/42 

Meneñ 195 c.l Atai 81/97 1/42 

Nibok 13 p.l Atung 81/97 1/42 

Uaboe 21 p.l - 81/97 1/42 

Yaren 21 c.l Biteiye 81/97 1/42 

Yaren 31 c.l Iro 81/97 1/42 

Anibare 128 p.l Atibenar 81/97 1/210 

Anibare 139 p.l Ubwidugu/ Bwidugu 81/97 1/210 

Aiwo 333 p.l Bwitani 81/97 1/210 

Boe 77 c.l Atongeboge 81/97 1/210 

Meneñ 228 p.l Atongoque 81/97 1/210 

Meneñ 262 p.l Anemet 81/97 1/210 
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Yaren 249 p.l Ateijibab 81/97 1/210 

Yaren 318 p.l Anamaragi 81/97 1/210 

Yaren 319 p.l Anamaragi 81/97 1/210 

Anibare 338 p.l Idonga 81/97 1/84 

Baiti 26 p.l Abwia 81/97 1/84 

Ewa 99 p.l Ormangang 81/97 1/84 

Anibare 369 p.l Mereberen 81/97 1/84 

Anibare 370 p.l Merebweren 134/08 1/84 

Anibare 378 p.l Merebweren 134/08 1/84 

Denigomodu 76 p.l Kababa 81/97 1/168 

Denigomodu 80 p.l Adeto 81/97 1/168 

Anibare 300 c.l Bwienranibok 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 303 c.l Akawinanut 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 312 c.l Angitobu 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 13 p.l Anabor 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 25 p.l Anenibawa 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 48 p.l Goiebe 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 53 p.l Anamere 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 79 p.l Adeta 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 114 c.l Iareidobu 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 131 c.l Aquabab 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 142 c.l Boudenae 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 147 c.l Mareren 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 154 c.l Aturobu 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 166 p.l Ibori 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 181 p.l Betio 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 202 p.l Eatetedij 81/97 1/54 

Ewa 17 c.l Anna 81/97 1/54 

Ewa 18 c.l Anna 81/97 1/54 

Ewa 27 p.l Amagamen 81/97 1/54 

Ewa 109 c.l Bogetsirir 81/97 1/54 

Ewa 200 c.l Bogetsirir 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 83 c.l Tebatenni 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 84 c.l Areip 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 85 c.l Umongo 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 89 c.l Imwetirong 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 116 c.l Atowong 81/97 1/54 

Anabar 145 c.l Umongo 81/97 1/54 

Anetan 1 c.l Eatedeto 81/97 1/54 

Anetan 2 c.l Eatedeto 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 12 c.l Ugane 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 13 c.l Ugane 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 56 c.l Agabwe 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 64 c.l Bweteiboe 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 65 c.l Bweteiboe 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 229 c.l Ijuwokoe 81/97 1/54 
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Anibare 234 p.l Atabio 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 267 p.l Anoe 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 272 p.l Aruruba 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 277 p.l Mockin 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 53 p.l - 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 60 p.l Abongobong 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 67 p.l Abongobong 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 83 p.l Bitumomo 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 95 p.l Kikiwi 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 97 p.l Kikiwi 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 108 p.l Ungow 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 152 c.l Okoi 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 231 c.l Angowang 81/97 1/54 

Nibok 239 c.l Anni 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 4 p.l Anno 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 25 p.l Anno 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 27 p.l Eatetouko 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 134 p.l Aemwar 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 143 c.l Bogetubong 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 144 c.l Anud 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 274 p.l Aruruba 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 258 p.l Anebe 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 389 c.l Areiy 81/97 1/54 

Uaboe 148 c.l Anud 81/97 1/54 

Baiti 208 p.l Anamere 81/97 1/54 

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 81/97 1/324 

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 81/97 1/324 

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang/ Idageang 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba/ Paeduape 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 81/97 1/324 

Ijuw 88 p.l Ibowini 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 81/97 1/324 
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Anabar 55 p.l Tomor/ Atemor 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 81/97 1/324 

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 81/97 1/324 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 81/97 1/324 

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 81/97 1/324 

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 81/97 1/324 

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 81/97 1/324 

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 81/97 1/324 

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 81/97 1/324 

Anibare 202 p.l Anunrun 81/97 1/324 

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 81/97 1/324 

Anibare 246 p.l Maro 81/97 1/324 

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 81/97 1/324 

Meneñ 354 p.l Atataro 81/97 1/324 

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 81/97 1/324 

Ijuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 81/97 1/324 

Ijuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 81/97 1/324 

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 81/97 1/324 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 81/97 1/270 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 81/97 1/270 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 81/97 1/270 

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 81/97 1/270 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 81/97 1/315 

 

 

 DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

LYDIANA ADUN  are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 43 Ibweruru Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

Anabar 108 Aiaibar As for portion No. 43 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 97 Wigomogom -do-  

Anibare 3 Aterebok -do-  

Anibare 17 Arateng -do-  

Anibare 18 Arateng -do-  

Anibare 48 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Anibare 49 Anakawiduwa -do-  
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Anibare 126 Mockin -do-  

Anibare 163 Adema -do-  

Anibare 187 Atoredeto -do-  

Anibare 245 Oijabab -do-  

Anibare 321 Ate -do-  

Baiti 126 Iatabang -do-  

Denigomodu 269 Ariyeyen -do-  

Ewa 63 Iberiru -do-  

Ewa 132 Anuer -do-  

Ewa 185 Madang -do-  

Ewa 192 Adiatian -do-  

Meneñ 195 Atai -do-  

Nibok 13 Atung -do-  

Uaboe 21 - -do-  

Yaren 21 Biteiye -do-  

Yaren 31 Iro -do-  

Anibare 128 Atibenar Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/630 

1/630 

1/630 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu/ Bwidugu As for portion no. 128 p.l Anibare 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani -do-  

Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  

Meneñ 228 Atongoque -do-  

Meneñ 262 Anemet -do-  

Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  

Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  

Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  

Anibare 338 Idonga Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

Baiti 26 Abwia As for portion no. 338 p.l Anibare 

Ewa 99 Ormangang -do-  

Anibare 369 Mereberen -do-  

Anibare 370 Merebweren -do-  

Anibare 378 Merebweren -do-  

Denigomodu 76 Kababa Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/504 

1/504 

1/504 

Denigomodu 80 Adeto As for portion no. 76 p.l Denigomodu 

Anibare 300 Bwienranibok Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/162 

1/162 

1/162 

Anibare 303 Akawinanut As for portion no. 300 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 312 Angitobu -do-  

Baiti 13 Anabor -do-  

Baiti 25 Anenibawa -do-  
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Baiti 48 Goiebe -do-  

Baiti 53 Anamere -do-  

Baiti 79 Adeta -do-  

Baiti 114 Iareidobu -do-  

Baiti 131 Aquabab -do-  

Baiti 142 Boudenae -do-  

Baiti 147 Mareren -do-  

Baiti 154 Aturobu -do-  

Baiti 166 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 181 Betio -do-  

Baiti 202 Eatetedij -do-  

Ewa 17 Anna -do-  

Ewa 18 Anna -do-  

Ewa 27 Amagamen -do-  

Ewa 109 Bogetsirir -do-  

Ewa 200 Bogetsirir -do-  

Anabar 83 Tebatenni -do-  

Anabar 84 Areip -do-  

Anabar 85 Umongo -do-  

Anabar 89 Imwetirong -do-  

Anabar 116 Atowong -do-  

Anabar 145 Umongo -do-  

Anetan 1 Eatedeto -do-  

Anetan 2 Eatedeto -do-  

Anibare 12 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 13 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 56 Agabwe -do-  

Anibare 64 Bweteiboe -do-  

Anibare 65 Bweteiboe -do-  

Anibare 229 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 234 Atabio -do-  

Anibare 267 Anoe -do-  

Anibare 272 Aruruba -do-  

Anibare 277 Mockin -do-  

Nibok 53 - -do-  

Nibok 60 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 67 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 83 Bitumomo -do-  

Nibok 95 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 97 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 108 Ungow -do-  

Nibok 152 Okoi -do-  

Nibok 231 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 239 Anni -do-  

Uaboe 4 Anno -do-  

Uaboe 25 Anno -do-  
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Uaboe 27 Eatetouko -do-  

Uaboe 134 Aemwar -do-  

Uaboe 143 Bogetubong -do-  

Uaboe 144 Anud -do-  

Anibare 274 Aruruba -do-  

Anibare 258 Anebe -do-  

Anibare 389 Areiy -do-  

Uaboe 148 Anud -do-  

Baiti 208 Anamere -do-  

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

Baiti 67 Anuero As for portion no. 354 p.l Anibare 

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-  

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  

Ewa 37 Tegang/ Idageang -do-  

Ewa 58 Beiduaba/ Paeduape -do-  

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 94 Ate -do-  

Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-  

Anabar 7 Tararo -do-  

Anabar 17 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-  

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-  

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-  

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  

Anabar 55 Tomor/ Atemor -do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  

Anetan 7 Guramit -do-  

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  

Anibare 202 Anunrun -do-  

Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  

Anibare 246 Maro -do-  

Anibare 241 Maro -do-  
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Meneñ 354 Atataro -do-  

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  

Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-  

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  

Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-  

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-  

Ewa 2 Anora Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/810 

1/810 

1/810 

Ewa 195 Iatengab As for portion no. 2 c.l Ewa 

Anabar 107 Iaterangija -do-  

Anetan 71 Anuworoija -do-  

Ewa 89 Anuero Gloria Adun 

Waldo Adun 

Masaru Adun 

1/945 

1/945 

1/945 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

ANTON EPHRAIM 

VICE CHAIRMAN- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 363/ 2011 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES- CLODUMAR JORDAN 

 

Pursuant to the order of the Supreme Court in Land Appeal 11/2010, the Nauru Lands Committee hereby 

revokes Gazette Notice No. 53/ 2007(published in Gazette No. 11/ 2007) and Gazette Notice No. 274/2010 

(published in Gazette No. 64/2010) and advises as follows: 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late CLODUMAR 

JORDAN of Boe District had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee to be the 

owner of the following lands: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Boe 163 c.l Udarina 47/1985 1/18 

Aiwo 130 c.l Ugodu 47/1985 1/18 

Aiwo 54 c.l Ianepe 47/1985; 51/1995 9/176 

Aiwo 55 c.l Ianepe 47/1985; 51/1995 9/176 

Boe 69 c.l Iwugaga 47/1985 1/22 
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2. Furthermore, the Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late CLODUMAR 

JORDAN in respect of the land specified in paragraph 1 are as follows: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 163 Udarina 

 

 

 

Lorna Clodumar 

(T/TEE) 

Kinza Clodumar 

Vira Clodumar 

Vinci Clodumar 

Myrinne Demauna 

Margo Deiye 

Elton Clodumar 

Rorissa Clodumar 

Glenys Joram 

Dedok Clodumar 

Junella Clodumar 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

Aiwo 130 Ugodu As for portion no. 163 c.l Boe 

Aiwo 54 Ianepe 

 

 

 

Lorna Clodumar 

(T/TEE) 

Kinza Clodumar 

Vira Clodumar 

Vinci Clodumar 

Myrinne Demauna 

Margo Deiye 

Elton Clodumar 

Rorissa Clodumar 

Glenys Joram 

Dedok Clodumar 

Junella Clodumar 

9/880 

9/880 

9/880 

9/880 

3/1760 

3/1760 

3/1760 

3/1760 

3/1760 

3/1760 

Aiwo 55 Ianepe As for portion no. 54 c.l Aiwo 

Boe 69 Iwugaga 

 

 

 

Lorna Clodumar 

(T/TEE) 

Kinza Clodumar 

Vira Clodumar 

Vinci Clodumar 

Myrinne Demauna 

Margo Deiye 

Elton Clodumar 

Rorissa Clodumar 

Glenys Joram 

Dedok Clodumar 

Junella Clodumar 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 92/ 2011- consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between Ms. 

Joy Heine, Mr. Adrian Heine, Ms. Eileen Heine and Mr. Duncan Detogia was considered and approval has 

been granted in which the following person listed hereunder is now the owner of the Phosphate Land namely 

‘ Atowedudu’, Portion No. 32. In the District of Denigomodu. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARE CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARE 

Denigomodu 32 p.l Atowedudu Joy Heine 1/5 Duncan Detogia 1/5 

Denigomodu 32 p.l Atowedudu Adrian Heine 1/5 Duncan Detogia 1/5 

Denigomodu 32 p.l Atowedudu Eileen Heine 1/5 Duncan Detogia 1/5 

 

DATED this 2
nd

 Day of the Month of June, Two Thousand and Eleven. 

 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 365/ 2011 

LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 94/ 2011- consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between Mr.  

Alexius Momoken Namaduk was considered and approval has been granted in which the following person 

listed hereunder is now the owner of the Coconut Land namely;  

‘ Atimanbe’, Portion No. 83. In the District of Anetan. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARE CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARE 

Anetan 83 c.l Atimanbe Alexius Momoken 

Namaduk 

ALL Sophia Oppenheimer ALL 

 

DATED this 2
nd

 Day of the Month of June, Two Thousand and Eleven. 

 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 93/ 2011- consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between  Mr.  

John Demaure and Mr. Ausgustine Hedmon was considered and approval has been granted in which the 

following person listed hereunder is now the owner of the Coconut Land namely  

‘ Ubororoboren’, Portion No. 74. In the District of Anabar. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARES CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARES 

Anabar 74 c.l Ubororoboren John Demaure 1/5 Reagan Aliklik 1/5 

Anabar 74 c.l Ubororoboren Augustine 

Hedmon 

1/20 Reagan Aliklik 1/20 

 

DATED this 2
nd

 Day of the Month of June, Two Thousand and Eleven. 

 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 367/ 2011 

LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 96/ 2011- consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between Mr.  

Parcelle Bop was considered and approval has been granted in which the following person listed hereunder 

is now the owner of the Phosphate Land namely  

‘ Abio’, Portion No. 390. In the District of Meneñ. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARES CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARES 

Meneñ 390 p.l Abio Parcelle Bop 1/44 Buchoi Eobob 1/44 

 

DATED this 2
nd

 Day of the Month of June, Two Thousand and Eleven. 

 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 69/2011, Page 4. 

 

DELETE:    
 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 216 Irotsin Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

79/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

 

 

INSERT:   
 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 216 Irotsin Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

71/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

 

DATED this 8
th

 day of June, 2011. 

KARA THOMA 

ACTING GAZETTE OFFICER 

REGISTRY OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 


